

Product Announcement

End-of-Sale of HPE Aruba 103H Series Hospitality Access Points

Aruba, a Hewlett Packard Enterprise company is announcing end-of-sale for the following products:

SKU	Product Description	Recommended Replacement		Comments
JW157A	Aruba AP-103H Wireless Access Point - Hospitality, 802.11n, 2x2:2, dual radio, integrated antennas	JY693A JY695A JY697A JY699A JY974A	Aruba AP-203H (RW) Unified AP Aruba AP-203H (US) Unified AP Aruba AP-203H (JP) Unified AP Aruba AP-203H (IL) Unified AP Aruba AP-203H (EG) Unified AP	
JW036A	Aruba AP-103H Access Point Mount Kit (single) - Kit with spare for single gang wall-box mount adapter shipping with AP-103H	JY701A	AP-203H-MNT1 Single-gang Mount Kit	
JW037A	Aruba AP-103H Access Point Mount Kit (dual) - Kit with optional dual gang wall-box mount adapter for AP-103H	JY703A	AP-203H-MNTW Wall/2G Mount Kit	

We currently expect to be accepting final orders through April 30, 2018, however this final date will depend on the continued availability of stock and, at HPE Aruba's discretion, the actual end of sale date may be earlier. We strongly encourage you to transition all backlog and new business to the recommended replacement products where possible.

Definitions

- End-of-Sales Announcement (this document): Date of official end-of-sales notice.
- End-of-Sales Date: The first day the product is no longer orderable through HPE Aruba point-of-sale mechanisms. The product is no longer for sale.
- End-of-Support Date: The first day the product is no longer supported by Aruba Networks.

End-of-Sale Milestones

- End-of-Sales Announcement: October 31, 2017
- End-of-Sales Date: May 1, 2018End-of-Support Date: May 1, 2023

For questions regarding this end-of-sale announcement, contact hpn-wlan-eos@hpe.com